## NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

## TOWN OF MACKFORD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Monday, November 13, 2023 at 7:00 PM a PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2024 BUDGET of the Town of Mackford in Green Lake County will be held at the Town Hall located at N2270 County Road A, Markesan, WI. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection at the Town Clerk's office by appointment only. following is a summary of the proposed 2023 budget

## 2024 Budget Summary Town of Mackford

General Fund	2023 Budget	2024 Proposed Budget
REVENUES:		
Taxes		
General Property	\$ 160,891	\$ 161,491
Other Taxes	\$ 530	\$ 7,035
Intergovernmental Revenues	\$ 126,138	\$ 151,623
Licenses & Permits	\$ 430	\$ 2,300
Public Charges for Services	\$ 0	\$ 0
Misc. Revenue	\$ 735	\$ 1,100
TOTAL REVENUES	\$ 288,724	\$ 323,549
EXPENDITURES:		
EXPENDITURES:  General Govt	\$ 62,600	\$ 72,425
	\$ 62,600 \$ 16,834	\$ 72,425 \$ 20,000
General Govt		
General Govt Public Safety	\$ 16,834	\$ 20,000
General Govt Public Safety Public Works	\$ 16,834 \$ 188,365	\$ 20,000 \$ 169,199
General Govt Public Safety Public Works Health & Human Services	\$ 16,834 \$ 188,365 \$ 4,500	\$ 20,000 \$ 169,199 \$ 7,500
General Govt Public Safety Public Works Health & Human Services Recreation (Piers)	\$ 16,834 \$ 188,365 \$ 4,500 \$ 0	\$ 20,000 \$ 169,199 \$ 7,500 \$ 0

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF MACKFORD

Notice is hereby given of the Special Town meeting of the Electors of the Town of Mackford on Monday, November 13, 2023, immediately following completion of the Public Hearing on the amended proposed 2024 town budget, which begins at 7:00 PM at the Town Hall. The Special Town Meeting of the electors called pursuant to Section 60.12(1)(b) of Wisconsin Statutes by the town board for the following purposes:

- 1. To adopt the amended 2023 Town Tax Levy to be collected in 2024 pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes Section 60.10(1)(a).
- 2. To approve the 2024 Highway Expenditures pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes Section 82.03(2).

The Town Board will convene after the Public Budget Hearing and Special Town Meeting to adopt the Town Budget for 2024 pursuant to Section 60.40(4) of Wisconsin Statutes

Dated this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of October 2023

Katie Mehn, Clerk Town of Mackford